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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3566
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2009
KIDNEY BANKS
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up kidney banks in every State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any proposal from the State Governments have been received in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b): The organ Retrieval Banking Organization ORBO, a national facility & nodal centre for the country is already operational at All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi.

(c): No.

(d): Does not arise.
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